



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022 10:30 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 4

Call Order: 011
Counties: SANTA ROSA

Contract: T3801
Fed Aid No: E201124E
Project(s): 44851915201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$351,983.60	100.00%
2	CHIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$567,586.36	161.25%
3	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$853,257.37	242.41%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3801

District: District 3

Counties: SANTA ROSA

Fed Aid No: E201124E

Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44851915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 4

The improvements under this contract consist of FPID 448519-1-52-01, SR 4 @ East of Magaha Road – Hurricane Sally, the repair of front slopes damaged during Hurricane Sally along the north side of SR 4 in Santa Rosa County. Other improvements include pipe removal, abandonment with cellular concrete flowable fill, earthwork, installation of plastic erosion mat, sod and rip rap (rubble), and guardrail reconstruction.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44851915201		(1.000) LS	42,000.00000	42,000.00	77,500.00000	77,500.00	218,133.65000	218,133.65
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44851915201		(70.000) DA (LS)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	106,069.00000	106,069.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,540.000 ED	1.00000	1,540.00	0.42000	646.80	0.35000	539.00
0020 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		96.000 LF	41.00000	3,936.00	51.00000	4,896.00	42.50000	4,080.00
0025 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		476.000 LF	35.00000	16,660.00	43.50000	20,706.00	36.25000	17,255.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,096.000 ED	0.40000	2,038.40	0.21000	1,070.16	0.20000	1,019.20
0035 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	2,200.00000	4,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	6,875.00000	13,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3801

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 99		168.000	30.00000	5,040.00	21.00000	3,528.00	17.50000	2,940.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102150 2		140.000	26.00000	3,640.00	12.00000	1,680.00	10.00000	1,400.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0050	0104 10 3		180.000	19.00000	3,420.00	4.00000	720.00	24.84000	4,471.20
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0055	0104 18		6.000	1,380.00000	8,280.00	500.00000	3,000.00	256.25000	1,537.50
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		6.400	300.00000	1,920.00	300.00000	1,920.00	1,220.00000	7,808.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		4.610	500.00000	2,305.00	365.00000	1,682.65	1,220.00000	5,624.20
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(0.530)	44,000.00000	44,000.00	79,500.00000	79,500.00	76,250.00000	76,250.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44851915201			AC (LS)						
0075	0110 4 10		113.000	28.00000	3,164.00	40.00000	4,520.00	156.25000	17,656.25
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0080	0120 1		466.400	28.00000	13,059.20	60.00000	27,984.00	116.00000	54,102.40
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3801

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		1,172.100 CY	30.00000	35,163.00	17.83000	20,898.54	65.00000	76,186.50
0090 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL		8.300 CY	430.00000	3,569.00	650.00000	5,395.00	2,430.00000	20,169.00
0095 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		21.400 TN	540.00000	11,556.00	375.00000	8,025.00	625.00000	13,375.00
0100 0430991 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE		1.000 EA	10,200.00000	10,200.00	19,850.00000	19,850.00	13,756.25000	13,756.25
0105 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		76.000 SY	86.00000	6,536.00	80.00000	6,080.00	100.00000	7,600.00
0110 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		1.100 CY	1,080.00000	1,188.00	6,000.00000	6,600.00	3,375.00000	3,712.50
0115 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		327.000 TN	136.00000	44,472.00	225.00000	73,575.00	193.75000	63,356.25
0120 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		582.000 LF	36.00000	20,952.00	44.65000	25,986.30	37.20000	21,650.40
0125 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		579.000 LF	5.00000	2,895.00	6.00000	3,474.00	5.00000	2,895.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3801

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0130	0536 85 24		1.000	3,480.00000	3,480.00	4,350.00000	4,350.00	3,625.00000	3,625.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0135	0536 85 26		1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	4,375.00000	4,375.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT			EA						
0140	0570 1 2		2,097.000	5.00000	10,485.00	15.75000	33,027.75	35.81000	75,093.57
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0145	0571 1 12		1,977.000	5.00000	9,885.00	19.08000	37,721.16	7.50000	14,827.50
PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2			SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$351,983.60		\$567,586.36		\$853,257.37	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$351,983.60		\$567,586.36		853,257.37	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T3801

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh, for

06/06/2022

Manager, Contracts Administration Office